	Official R Recording requested By FLANGAS LAW FIRM, LTD
APN	Lincoln County Leslie Boucher – Fee: \$40.00 Page
APN	RPTT: Recor <b>Book</b> - 297 <b>P</b> age- 0378
APN	0148146
TRANSFER OF OW	NERSHIP OF MINING CLAIMS/SITES
	Title of Document
	Affirmation Statement
submitted for recording does not contain to number, or any "Personal Information" (as 239B.030)	that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby he social security number, driver's license or identification card defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby ocial security number, driver's license or identification card
	defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required
Senature Presid	ent
<u>Jason Flangas</u> Print	
July 29, 2015	
Grantees address and mail tax sta Atlas Gold Mining, Inc.	tement:
600 S. Third Street	

Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

DOC # 0148146

02:49 PM

County - NV

Record

- Recorder

Page 1 of 2 Recorded By: HB

# TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF MINING CLAIMS/SITES

TRANSFERORS: 1. AARON MOSES - 760 SKIPJACK DR., HENDERSON, NEVADA 89015

2. JOHN R. NEFF, JR. 1500 ORCHARD VALLY DR., LAS VEGAS, NV 89142

TRANSFEREE: ATLAS GOLD MINING, INC. 600 SO. 310 ST., LAS VEGAS, NV 89101

For valuable consideration, Aaron Moses and John R. Neff, Jr. (Transferors) hereby transfer 100% of the following mining claims to Atlas Gold Mining, Inc. (Transferee).

Claim or Site Name	BLM Recordation Serial Number
Hill Top #1	NMC 1022094
Hill Top #2	NMC 1023939
Hill Top #3	NMC 1023940
Hill Top #4	NMC 1023941
Hill Top #5	NMC 1023942
Hill Top #6	NMC 1023943
Hill Top #7	NMC 1023944

SARON MOSES

Dated this 20 day of July, 2015.

NOTARY PUBLIC, In and for the State of Nevada, County of Clark JOHN R. NEFF, JR.

Dated this 20 day of July, 2015.

TARY POBLIC, In and for the vate of Nevada, County of Clark

TY'S JOHN KLEFF JR

ATLAS GOLD MINING, INC. hereby accepts the above mining claims/sike

FELIPE GARCIA

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

mmission Expires: 03-11.

Commission Expires: 03-11-2018
Certificate No: 1≄3463-1

ATLAS GOLD MINING, INC

RUSSELL WEST
Notary Public, State of Nevada
Appointment No. 09-10630-1
My Appt. Expires Jul 20, 2017

02:49 PM

#### Official Record

### Recording requested By FLANGAS LAW FIRM, LTD STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM Lincoln County - NV

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Leslie Boucher – Record
a) Unfatented HIVING Claims	Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$40.00
b)	Recorded By: HB RPTT:
c)	<b>Book-</b> 297 <b>Page-</b> 0378
d)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. 1	Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	e Notes:
X Other Unpatented Mining Claims	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	operty) (
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #8
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Unpatent	ed Mining Claims
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %
The undersigned declares and acknowledge	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the informati	
information and belief, and can be supported by do	5. · 5. 5.
information provided herein. Furthermore, the par	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NR	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amou	1 1
	7
Signature	Capacity GRANTEE
	)   ' '
Signatur	Capacity GRANTOR
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Aaron Moses	Print Name: Atlas Gold Mining, Inc.
Address; 760 Skipjack Dr.	Address: 600 So. Third Street
City: Henderson	City: Las Vegas
State: Nevada Zip: 89015	State: Nevada Zip: 89101
	1
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (required if not seller or buver)
Print Name: FLANGAS LAW OFFICE	Escrow #:
Address: 600 So. Third Street	
City: Las Vegas	State: Nevada Zip: 89101



## **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED)

Print Name: John R. Neff, Jr.

Address: 1500 Orchard Valley Drive

City: <u>Las Vegas</u>

State: Nevada Zip: \_ 89142

